rm <b>PTO-1</b> 594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No  Name: Unisys Corporation  Internal			
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Massachusetts  Execution Date(s) June 3, 2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	See attached sheet  Additional sheet(s) attached? [XX] Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephanie Thier	registrations involved:			
Name: Stephante Tiller Internal Address: Unisys Corporation MS/E8-114 Street Address: Unisys Way	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City:Blue_Bell         State:PA	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-3790  Authorized User Name Sperry/Unisys Corp.			
Email Address: stephanie.thier@unisys.co  9. Signature: Signature  Stephanie Thier  Name of Person Signing	SII			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BASEIT	2357702	06/13/00
EBUSINESS. WE MAKE IT PERSONAL	2569482	05/14/02
EPRESENCE	2508961	11/20/01
EPRESENCE	2633993	10/15/02
EPRESENCE and design	2117779	12/02/97
ESEEKER	2399737	10/31/00
FASTCYCLE	2556581	04/02/02
FILESEEKER	2347004	05/02/00
PEOPLESEEKER	2348182	05/09/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0424

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into as of June 3, 2004 by and between ePresence, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 120 Flanders Road, Westboro, MA 01581 ("Assignor") and Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a principal place of business at Unisys Way, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks and service marks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") in its business; and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to convey, all of Assignor's rights in said Trademarks in accordance with the terms and conditions hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations of those Trademarks and the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by those Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

## <u>ePresence, Inc.</u>

By:

Richard M. Spaulding 6

Chief Financial Officer

Date: June 3 2004

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

Sword to and subscribed before me this  $2\sqrt{2}$  day of  $\underline{m_{\theta}} \checkmark \underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ , 2004.

, Notary Public. My commission expires \_\_

JOSEPH A. FRAZIER Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 24, 2005

SCHEDULE A to Trademark Assignment between ePresence, Inc. and Unisys Corporation

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BASEIT	2357702	06/13/00
EBUSINESS. WE MAKE IT PERSONAL	2569482	05/14/02
EPRESENCE	2508961	11/20/01
EPRESENCE	2633993	10/15/02
EPRESENCE and design	2117779	12/02/97
ESEEKER	<b>23997</b> 37	10/31/00
FASTCYCLE	2556581	04/02/02
FILESEEKER	2347004	05/02/00
PEOPLESEEKER	2348182	05/09/00

WAŞHINGTON 252572v1

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/12/2004 REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0426**